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VIRGINIA RE TIREMEN T SYS T EM S TAT EMEN T OF F IDUCIA RY NE T POSITION –  
PENSION A ND OT HER EMPLOY EE BENEFIT T RUS T F UNDS 
as o F  J U n e 3 0 ,  2015 ,  W i t H c o M Pa R at i V e  i n F o R M at i o n as o F  J U n e 3 0 ,  2014   (e X P R e s s e D i n t H o U s a n D s) 
 Pension trust Funds other employee Benefit trust Funds totals

  state Police Virginia law  total     Virginia total
  Virginia officers’ officers’ Judicial Pension Group Retiree Health Disability line of local other employee
 Retirement Retirement Retirement Retirement trust life insurance insurance Duty act Disability Benefit
 system system system system Funds insurance credit trust Fund trust Fund Program Plans 2015 2014

Assets:
 cash (note 5)   $12,740    $146    $237    $92    $13,215 $ 240  $ 34  $ 81  $ –    $ –    $ 355  $ 13,570  $ 444 
 Receivables:
  contributions   254,072       1,408        6,408       1,465    263,353  19,657       13,539  1,209  –   653    35,058    298,411    289,461 
  interest and Dividends   210,440    2,418    3,916    1,504    218,278  3,964    565    1,345    2    –      5,876    224,154    214,662 
  Receivable for security transactions   1,362,257    15,651    25,350    9,738    1,412,996  25,656    3,656    8,706    13    –      38,031   6,451,027    1,300,666 
  other investment Receivables   165,526    1,902    3,080    1,183    171,691  3,118    444    1,058    2    –      4,622    176,313    12,492 
  other Receivables   3,934       6      –     –   3,940    –       5      7,504        116   4    7,629    11,569    17,006 

  total receivables  1,996,229   21,385   38,754   13,890   2,070,258    52,395    18,209        19,822        133    657    91,216    2,161,474    1,834,287  

investments: (note 5)          
 Bonds and Mortgage securities   19,721,956    226,595    367,028    140,983    20,456,562    371,455    52,926    126,055    187    –        550,623    21,007,185    19,971,069 
 stocks   22,236,954    255,491    413,832    158,961    23,065,238    418,824    59,675    142,129    213    –      620,841    23,686,079    24,853,391 
 Fixed income commingled Funds   699,430    8,036    13,016    5,001    725,483    13,173    1,877    4,470    7    –      19,527    745,010    659,415 
 index and Pooled Funds   6,551,440    75,273    121,923    46,833    6,795,469    123,393    17,581    41,874    63    –      182,911    6,978,380    6,167,946 
 Real estate   6,556,323    75,328    122,014    46,868    6,800,533    123,485    17,594    41,905    63    –      183,047    6,983,580    6,173,539 
 Private equity   7,655,340    87,956    142,467    54,724    7,940,487    144,185    20,544    48,930    73    –      213,732    8,154,219    8,941,188 
 short–term investments   537,363    6,174    10,000    3,841    557,378    10,121    1,442    3,435    5    –      15,003    572,381    415,075 
 Hybrid Defined contribution investments   23,052   –  –   201    23,253   –  –  –  –  –  –   23,253    1,213  

 total investments  63,981,858   734,853  1,190,280   457,412   66,364,403   1,204,636   171,639   408,798   611   –     1,785,684   68,150,087   67,182,836  

 collateral on loaned securities   3,171,558    36,440    59,023    22,672    3,289,693    59,735    8,511    20,271    30    –      88,547    3,378,240    6,022,200 
 Property, Plant, Furniture and equipment (note 6)   29,889   –          –          –      29,889    –      –      –      –      –      –      29,889    30,427 

 total Assets  69,192,274   792,824   1,288,294   494,066   71,767,458   1,317,006   198,393   448,972   774   657   1,965,802   73,733,260   75,070,194  

liabilities:
 Retirement Benefits Payable   308,974       4,380        7,502        3,317    324,173    –         –          –          –      –      –      324,173    309,774 
 Refunds Payable   3,781      –      204       –      3,985    6       157        –          –      –      163    4,148    4,503 
 accounts Payable and accrued expenses  26,821    280    454    174    27,729   459    12,239    3,962    –   –      16,660   44,389    41,916 
 compensated absences Payable   2,819      –         –          –      2,819    –         –          –          –      –      –      2,819    2,275 
 insurance Premiums and claims Payable  –        –         –         –     –      64,072       –         –          –      –      64,072    64,072    58,388 
 Payable for security transactions   1,339,280    15,065    24,402    9,373    1,388,120    24,697    3,519    8,381    13    –      36,610    1,424,730    2,322,757 
 other investment Payables  287,089    3,299   5,343   2,053   297,784    5,407   771  1,835  3   –     8,016    305,800    116,118 
 other Payables   1,377      –        –        –      1,377    –         –         –            657    657    2,034    10,617 
 obligations Under security lending Program   3,172,253    36,448    59,036    22,677    3,290,414    59,748    8,513    20,276    30    –      88,567    3,378,981    6,022,114 

 total liabilities  5,142,394   59,472   96,941   37,594   5,336,401   154,389   25,199   34,454   46   657   214,745   5,551,146   8,888,462  

net position – restricted for Benefits (note 4)  $ 64,049,880   $ 733,352  $ 1,191,353  $ 456,472   $ 66,431,057  $ 1,162,617   $ 173,194   $ 414,518   $ 728   $ –     $ 1,751,057   $ 68,182,114   $ 66,181,732  

The accompanying Notes to Financial Statements are an integral part of this statement.
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as o F  J U n e 3 0 ,  2015 ,  W i t H c o M Pa R at i V e  i n F o R M at i o n as o F  J U n e 3 0 ,  2014   (e X P R e s s e D i n t H o U s a n D s) 
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 Retirement Retirement Retirement Retirement trust life insurance insurance Duty act Disability Benefit
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 Receivables:
  contributions   254,072       1,408        6,408       1,465    263,353  19,657       13,539  1,209  –   653    35,058    298,411    289,461 
  interest and Dividends   210,440    2,418    3,916    1,504    218,278  3,964    565    1,345    2    –      5,876    224,154    214,662 
  Receivable for security transactions   1,362,257    15,651    25,350    9,738    1,412,996  25,656    3,656    8,706    13    –      38,031   6,451,027    1,300,666 
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  total receivables  1,996,229   21,385   38,754   13,890   2,070,258    52,395    18,209        19,822        133    657    91,216    2,161,474    1,834,287  

investments: (note 5)          
 Bonds and Mortgage securities   19,721,956    226,595    367,028    140,983    20,456,562    371,455    52,926    126,055    187    –        550,623    21,007,185    19,971,069 
 stocks   22,236,954    255,491    413,832    158,961    23,065,238    418,824    59,675    142,129    213    –      620,841    23,686,079    24,853,391 
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 Private equity   7,655,340    87,956    142,467    54,724    7,940,487    144,185    20,544    48,930    73    –      213,732    8,154,219    8,941,188 
 short–term investments   537,363    6,174    10,000    3,841    557,378    10,121    1,442    3,435    5    –      15,003    572,381    415,075 
 Hybrid Defined contribution investments   23,052   –  –   201    23,253   –  –  –  –  –  –   23,253    1,213  
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 total Assets  69,192,274   792,824   1,288,294   494,066   71,767,458   1,317,006   198,393   448,972   774   657   1,965,802   73,733,260   75,070,194  

liabilities:
 Retirement Benefits Payable   308,974       4,380        7,502        3,317    324,173    –         –          –          –      –      –      324,173    309,774 
 Refunds Payable   3,781      –      204       –      3,985    6       157        –          –      –      163    4,148    4,503 
 accounts Payable and accrued expenses  26,821    280    454    174    27,729   459    12,239    3,962    –   –      16,660   44,389    41,916 
 compensated absences Payable   2,819      –         –          –      2,819    –         –          –          –      –      –      2,819    2,275 
 insurance Premiums and claims Payable  –        –         –         –     –      64,072       –         –          –      –      64,072    64,072    58,388 
 Payable for security transactions   1,339,280    15,065    24,402    9,373    1,388,120    24,697    3,519    8,381    13    –      36,610    1,424,730    2,322,757 
 other investment Payables  287,089    3,299   5,343   2,053   297,784    5,407   771  1,835  3   –     8,016    305,800    116,118 
 other Payables   1,377      –        –        –      1,377    –         –         –            657    657    2,034    10,617 
 obligations Under security lending Program   3,172,253    36,448    59,036    22,677    3,290,414    59,748    8,513    20,276    30    –      88,567    3,378,981    6,022,114 

 total liabilities  5,142,394   59,472   96,941   37,594   5,336,401   154,389   25,199   34,454   46   657   214,745   5,551,146   8,888,462  

net position – restricted for Benefits (note 4)  $ 64,049,880   $ 733,352  $ 1,191,353  $ 456,472   $ 66,431,057  $ 1,162,617   $ 173,194   $ 414,518   $ 728   $ –     $ 1,751,057   $ 68,182,114   $ 66,181,732  

The accompanying Notes to Financial Statements are an integral part of this statement.
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VIRGINIA RE TIREMEN T SYS T EM S TAT EMEN T OF CH A NGES IN F IDUCIA RY NE T POSITION –
PENSION A ND OT HER EMPLOY EE BENEFIT T RUS T F UNDS 
F o R t H e Y e a R en D eD J U n e 3 0 ,  2015 ,  W i t H c o M Pa R at i V e  i n F o R M at i o n F o R t H e Y e a R en D eD J U n e 3 0 ,  2014  (e X P R e s s e D i n t H o U s a n D s) 

 Pension trust Funds other employee Benefit trust Funds totals

  state Police Virginia law  total     Virginia total
  Virginia officers’ officers’ Judicial Pension Group Retiree Health Disability line of local other employee
 Retirement Retirement Retirement Retirement trust life insurance insurance Duty act Disability Benefit
 system system system system Funds insurance credit trust Fund trust Fund Program Plans 2015 2014

Additions:
contributions:
 Members $ 758,355   $ 5,680  $ 17,081  $ 643  $ 781,759  $ 124,374   $ –    $ –    $ –    $ –    $ 124,374  $ 906,129  $ 848,648 
 Member Paid by employers   51,006       –          –        2,531    53,537    –         –         –         –      –      –      53,541    96,192 
 employers   2,292,248       28,427        62,084        31,560    2,414,319    84,089       144,834       23,674       9,121    865    262,583    2,676,902    2,129,495  

 total Contributions  3,101,609   34,107   79,165   34,734   3,249,615   208,463   144,834   23,674   9,121   865   386,957    3,636,572   3,074,335

investment income:
 interest, Dividends and other investment 
  income   1,232,261       14,223       22,869       8,779    1,278,132    22,811       2,996      8,011       97    –      33,915    1,312,047    1,349,328 
 net appreciation/(Depreciation) in 
  Fair Value of investments   1,937,819       22,334       36,013       13,793    2,009,959    35,834       4,631        12,632       115   (2)    53,210    2,063,169    8,090,384 
 securities lending income   23,422       269       434       167    24,292    439       57        151       1    –      648    24,940    21,441 
 
 total investment income Before investment 
  expenses   3,193,502    36,826    59,316       22,739    3,312,383    59,084    7,684        20,794        213   (2)   87,773    3,400,156    9,461,153 

investment expenses
 Direct investment expenses  (374,815)  (4,327)     (6,950)    (2,669)  (388,761)  (6,850)   (906)   (2,439)      (35)  –     (10,230)  (398,991)  (358,581)
 securities lending Management Fees and 
  Borrower Rebates  (2,907)  (33)  (54)  (21)  (3,015)  (59)  (7)  (18)   1    –     (83)  (3,098)  (2,713) 

 total investment expenses  (377,722)  (4,360)  (7,004)  (2,690)  (391,776)  (6,909)  (913)  (2,457)  (34)   –     (10,313)  (402,089)  (361,294) 

net investment income   2,815,780    32,466       52,312       20,049    2,920,607    52,175        6,771        18,337        179   (2)   77,460    2,998,067    9,099,859 

Miscellaneous Revenue   1,723  –   –   –   1,723    –         –       342       –   10    352    2,075    762 
transfers in  –   –   –   –   –     –         –       10       –     –    –      –      10 
  
total Additions  5,919,112   66,573   131,477   54,783   6,171,945   260,638   151,605   42,363   9,300   863   464,769   6,636,724   12,174,966 

Deductions:
 Retirement Benefits   3,935,656       53,338       84,990       40,205    4,114,189    –         –       –        –      –      –      4,114,189    3,878,071 
 Refunds of Member contributions   100,993       375      4,797       –      106,165    –         –        –      –      –      –      106,165    103,399 
 insurance Premiums and claims   –         –         –         –      –      175,760       –          –      –      –      175,760    175,760    159,358 
 Retiree Health insurance Reimbursements   –         –         –         –      –      –         147,989       –      –      –      147,989    147,989    142,610 
 Disability insurance Premiums and Benefits   –         –        –         –      –      –         –         37,086       –      645    37,731    37,731    33,820 
 line of Duty Benefits   –         –        –         –      –      –         –      –      8,213    –      8,213    8,213    7,824 
 administrative expenses   38,898       471       743       283    40,395    183       465       841       170    213    1,872    42,267    42,625 
 other expenses   2,323       27       44     17    2,411    1,393       5       15       189    5    1,607    4,018    9,047 
 transfers out   –         –      –       –      –      –         –       –          –     10     –     10   10 

total Deductions  4,077,870   54,211   90,574   40,505   4,263,160    177,336   148,459   37,942   8,572   873   373,172   4,636,342   4,376,764 

net increase (Decrease)   1,841,242    12,362    40,903    14,278    1,908,785    83,302    3,146    4,421    728    –      91,597    2,000,382    7,798,202 
net Position – Restricted for Benefits – 
 Beginning of Year   62,208,638       720,990  1,150,450      442,194    64,522,272    1,079,315    170,048     410,097     –      –      1,659,460    66,181,732    58,383,530

net position – restricted for Benefits – 
 end of year  $ 64,049,880   $ 733,352   $ 1,191,353   $ 456,472   $ 66,431,057   $ 1,162,617   $ 173,194   $ 414,518   $ 728   $ –     $ 1,751,057   $ 68,182,114  $ 66,181,732

The accompanying Notes to Financial Statements are an integral part of this statement.
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 total Contributions  3,101,609   34,107   79,165   34,734   3,249,615   208,463   144,834   23,674   9,121   865   386,957    3,636,572   3,074,335

investment income:
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  income   1,232,261       14,223       22,869       8,779    1,278,132    22,811       2,996      8,011       97    –      33,915    1,312,047    1,349,328 
 net appreciation/(Depreciation) in 
  Fair Value of investments   1,937,819       22,334       36,013       13,793    2,009,959    35,834       4,631        12,632       115   (2)    53,210    2,063,169    8,090,384 
 securities lending income   23,422       269       434       167    24,292    439       57        151       1    –      648    24,940    21,441 
 
 total investment income Before investment 
  expenses   3,193,502    36,826    59,316       22,739    3,312,383    59,084    7,684        20,794        213   (2)   87,773    3,400,156    9,461,153 

investment expenses
 Direct investment expenses  (374,815)  (4,327)     (6,950)    (2,669)  (388,761)  (6,850)   (906)   (2,439)      (35)  –     (10,230)  (398,991)  (358,581)
 securities lending Management Fees and 
  Borrower Rebates  (2,907)  (33)  (54)  (21)  (3,015)  (59)  (7)  (18)   1    –     (83)  (3,098)  (2,713) 

 total investment expenses  (377,722)  (4,360)  (7,004)  (2,690)  (391,776)  (6,909)  (913)  (2,457)  (34)   –     (10,313)  (402,089)  (361,294) 

net investment income   2,815,780    32,466       52,312       20,049    2,920,607    52,175        6,771        18,337        179   (2)   77,460    2,998,067    9,099,859 

Miscellaneous Revenue   1,723  –   –   –   1,723    –         –       342       –   10    352    2,075    762 
transfers in  –   –   –   –   –     –         –       10       –     –    –      –      10 
  
total Additions  5,919,112   66,573   131,477   54,783   6,171,945   260,638   151,605   42,363   9,300   863   464,769   6,636,724   12,174,966 

Deductions:
 Retirement Benefits   3,935,656       53,338       84,990       40,205    4,114,189    –         –       –        –      –      –      4,114,189    3,878,071 
 Refunds of Member contributions   100,993       375      4,797       –      106,165    –         –        –      –      –      –      106,165    103,399 
 insurance Premiums and claims   –         –         –         –      –      175,760       –          –      –      –      175,760    175,760    159,358 
 Retiree Health insurance Reimbursements   –         –         –         –      –      –         147,989       –      –      –      147,989    147,989    142,610 
 Disability insurance Premiums and Benefits   –         –        –         –      –      –         –         37,086       –      645    37,731    37,731    33,820 
 line of Duty Benefits   –         –        –         –      –      –         –      –      8,213    –      8,213    8,213    7,824 
 administrative expenses   38,898       471       743       283    40,395    183       465       841       170    213    1,872    42,267    42,625 
 other expenses   2,323       27       44     17    2,411    1,393       5       15       189    5    1,607    4,018    9,047 
 transfers out   –         –      –       –      –      –         –       –          –     10     –     10   10 

total Deductions  4,077,870   54,211   90,574   40,505   4,263,160    177,336   148,459   37,942   8,572   873   373,172   4,636,342   4,376,764 

net increase (Decrease)   1,841,242    12,362    40,903    14,278    1,908,785    83,302    3,146    4,421    728    –      91,597    2,000,382    7,798,202 
net Position – Restricted for Benefits – 
 Beginning of Year   62,208,638       720,990  1,150,450      442,194    64,522,272    1,079,315    170,048     410,097     –      –      1,659,460    66,181,732    58,383,530

net position – restricted for Benefits – 
 end of year  $ 64,049,880   $ 733,352   $ 1,191,353   $ 456,472   $ 66,431,057   $ 1,162,617   $ 173,194   $ 414,518   $ 728   $ –     $ 1,751,057   $ 68,182,114  $ 66,181,732

The accompanying Notes to Financial Statements are an integral part of this statement.
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VIRGINIA RE TIREMEN T SYS T EM COMBINING S TAT EMEN T OF F IDUCIA RY NE T POSITION 
as o F  J U n e 3 0 ,  2015  (e X P R e s s e D i n t H o U s a n D s)

    Hybrid
 state teacher Political Defined total
 employee employee subdivision contribution VRs
 Plan Plan Plans Plan Plans

Assets:
 cash (note 5)  $ 3,270   $ 6,032   $ 3,438   $ –     $ 12,740 
 Receivables:
  contributions  39,595   160,875   52,535   1,067   254,072 
  interest and Dividends  54,015   99,629   56,796   –   210,440 
  Receivable for security transactions  349,636   644,891   367,638   92   1,362,257 
     other investment Receivables  42,487   78,365   44,674   –   165,526 
     other Receivables  1,007   1,864   1,062   1   3,934 

  total receivables  486,740   985,624   522,705   1,160   1,996,229 

investments: (note 5)
 Bonds and Mortgage securities  5,062,161   9,336,984   5,322,811   –   19,721,956 
 stocks  5,707,701   10,527,662   6,001,591   –   22,236,954 
 Fixed income commingled Funds  179,527   331,132   188,771   –   699,430 
 index and Pooled Funds  1,681,600   3,101,654   1,768,186   –   6,551,440 
 Real estate  1,682,853   3,103,967   1,769,503   –   6,556,323 
 Private equity  1,964,945   3,624,275   2,066,120   –   7,655,340 
 short-term investments  137,929   254,404   145,030   –   537,363 
 Hybrid Defined contribution 
  investments  –   –   –   23,052   23,052 

  total investments  16,416,716   30,280,078   17,262,012   23,052   63,981,858 

 collateral on loaned securities  814,064   1,501,514   855,980   –   3,171,558 
 Property, Plant, Furniture and 
  equipment (note 6)  7,672   14,150   8,067   –   29,889 

  total Assets  17,728,462   32,787,398   18,652,202   24,212   69,192,274  

liabilities:
 Retirement Benefits Payable  89,191   155,470   64,313   –   308,974 
 Refunds Payable  1,041   1,354   1,386   –   3,781 
 accounts Payable and accrued 
  expenses  6,885   12,697   7,239  –   26,821 
 compensated absences Payable  724   1,335   760   –   2,819 
 insurance Premiums and claims 
  Payable  –    –    –    –     – 
 Payable for security transactions  343,762   634,057   361,461   –   1,339,280 
 other investment Payables  73,689   135,917   77,483   –   287,089 
 other Payables  353   653   371   –   1,377 
 obligations Under security lending 
  Program  814,242   1,501,843   856,168   –   3,172,253 

 total liabilities  1,329,887   2,443,326   1,369,181   –   5,142,394 

net position – restricted 
 for Benefits (note 4)  $ 16,398,575   $ 30,344,072  $ 17,283,021   $ 24,212   $ 64,049,880 

The accompanying Notes to Financial Statements are an integral part of this statement.
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VIRGINIA RE TIREMEN T SYS T EM COMBINING S TAT EMEN T OF CH A NGES IN F IDUCIA RY NE T POSITION 
F o R t H e Y e a R en D eD J U n e 3 0 ,  2015  (e X P R e s s e D i n t H o U s a n D s)

    Hybrid
 state teacher Political Defined total
 employee employee subdivision contribution VRs
 Plan Plan Plans Plan Plans

Additions:
 contributions:
  Members  $ 195,471   $ 342,398   $ 207,292   $   13,194   $ 758,355 
  Member Paid by employers  111   31,127   19,768   –   51,006 
  employers  480,657   1,267,250   533,877   10,464   2,292,248 

  total Contributions  676,239   1,640,775   760,937   23,658   3,101,609  

 investment income:     
 interest, Dividends and other 
  investment income  318,544   580,678   333,042    (3)  1,232,261 
 net appreciation/(Depreciation) in 
  Fair Value of investments  500,900   913,100   523,700   119   1,937,819 
 securities lending income  6,055   11,037   6,330   –   23,422 

 total investment income Before 
  investment expenses  825,499   1,504,815   863,072   116   3,193,502 

 investment expenses:
 Direct investment expenses   (96,665)  (176,398)  (101,122)  (630)   (374,815)
 securities lending Management 
  Fees and Borrower Rebates   (751)  (1,370)  (786)  –    (2,907)

 total investment expenses  (97,416)  (177,768)  (101,908)  (630)  (377,722)

 net investment income  728,083   1,327,047   761,164    (514)  2,815,780  

 Miscellaneous Revenue  441   817   465   –   1,723 
 transfers in  –   –   –   –   – 

 total Additions  1,404,763   2,968,639   1,522,566   23,144   5,919,112  

Deductions:
 Retirement Benefits  1,136,102   1,980,353   819,201   –   3,935,656 
 Refunds of Member contributions  27,724   36,058   36,898   313   100,993 
 insurance Premiums and claims  –   –   –   –   – 
 Retiree Health insurance 
  Reimbursements  –   –   –   –   – 
 Disability insurance Premiums 
  and Benefits  –   –   –   –   – 
 line of Duty Benefits  –   –   –   –   – 
 administrative expenses  10,302   18,238   10,358   –   38,898 
 other expenses  595   1,101   627   –   2,323 
 transfers out  –   –   –   –   – 

  total Deductions  1,174,723   2,035,750   867,084   313   4,077,870  

net increase (Decrease)  230,040   932,889   655,482   22,831   1,841,242 
net Position – Restricted for 
 Benefits – Beginning of Year   16,168,535    29,411,183    16,627,539   1,381    62,208,638 

net position – restricted for 
 Benefits – end of year  $ 16,398,575   $ 30,344,072   $ 17,283,021   $ 24,212   $ 64,049,880 

The accompanying Notes to Financial Statements are an integral part of this statement.
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JUDICIA L RE TIREMEN T SYS T EM COMBINING S TAT EMEN T OF F IDUCIA RY NE T POSITION
as o F  J U n e 3 0 ,  2015  (eXPResseD in tHoUsanDs)

  Hybrid 
 Judicial Defined total
 Retirement contribution JRs
 system Plan Plans

Assets:
 cash (note 5) $ 92  $ – $ 92 
 Receivables:         
  contributions  1,453   12  1,465 
  interest and Dividends  1,504   –  1,504 
  Receivable for security transactions  9,737  1   9,738 
  other investment Receivables  1,183  –   1,183 
  other Receivables  –   –  – 

  total receivables  13,877   13   13,890

 investments: (note 5)
  Bonds and Mortgage securities  140,983   –   140,983 
  stocks  158,961    –   158,961 
  Fixed income commingled Funds  5,001   –   5,001 
  index and Pooled Funds  46,833   –   46,833 
  Real estate  46,868   –   46,868 
  Private equity  54,724   –   54,724 
  short-term investments  3,841   –   3,841 
  Hybrid Defined contribution investments     201   201 

  total investments  457,211   201   457,412 

  collateral on loaned securities  22,672   –  22,672 
  Property, Plant, Furniture and equipment (note 6)  –   –   – 

  total Assets  493,852   214   494,066  

 liabilities: 
  Retirement Benefits Payable  3,317   –   3,317 
  Refunds Payable  –   –   – 
  accounts Payable and accrued expenses  174   –   174 
  compensated absences Payable  –   –   – 
  insurance Premiums and claims Payable  –   –   – 
  Payable for security transactions  9,373   –   9,373 
  other investment Payables  2,053   –   2,053 
  other Payables  –   –   – 
  obligations Under security lending Program  22,677   –   22,677 

  total liabilities  37,594   –   37,594  

net position – restricted for Benefits (note 4) $ 456,258  $ 214  $ 456,472 

The accompanying Notes to Financial Statements are an integral part of this statement.
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JUDICIA L RE TIREMEN T SYS T EM COMBINING S TAT EMEN T OF CH A NGES IN F IDUCIA RY NE T POSITION
F o R t H e Y e a R en D eD J U n e 3 0 ,  2015  (eXPResseD in tHoUsanDs)

  Hybrid 
 Judicial Defined total
 Retirement contribution JRs
 system Plan Plans

Additions:
 contributions:
  Members  $ 484   $ 159   $ 643 
  Member Paid by employers  2,531   –   2,531 
  employers  31,503   57   31,560 

  total Contributions  34,518   216   34,734 

 investment income:
  interest, Dividends and other investment income  8,779   –  8,779 
  net appreciation/(Depreciation) in Fair Value of investments  13,794   (1)  13,793 
  securities lending income  167   –   167 

  total investment income Before investment expenses  22,740   (1)  22,739 

 investment expenses:   
  Direct investment expenses   (2,668)  (1)  (2,669)
  securities lending Management Fees and Borrower  
   Rebates   (21)   –    (21)

  total investment expenses   (2,689)  (1)  (2,690)

  net investment income  20,051   (2)  20,049 

  Miscellaneous Revenue  –   –   – 
  transfers in  –   –   – 

  total Additions  54,569   214   54,783  

Deductions: 
  Retirement Benefits  40,205   –   40,205 
  Refunds of Member contributions  –   –  – 
  insurance Premiums and claims  –   –   – 
  Retiree Health insurance Reimbursements  –   –   – 
  Disability insurance Premiums and Benefits  –   –   – 
  line of Duty Benefits  –   –   – 
  administrative expenses  283   –   283 
  other expenses  17   –   17 
  transfers out  –   –   – 

  total Deductions  40,505    –  40,505 

net increase (Decrease)  14,064   214   14,278 

net Position – Restricted for Benefits – Beginning of Year  442,194   –     442,194 

net position – restricted for Benefits – end of year  $ 456,258   $ 214   $ 456,472

The accompanying Notes to Financial Statements are an integral part of this statement.


